

পশ্চিমবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

AN 983195

# Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

THIS AGREEMENT is made on this 12 day of June, 2023

### **BETWEEN**

ASUTOSH COLLEGE, situated at 92, Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026

### AND

Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal (Registration No. 894)., situated at Andul- Mouri, Howrah-711302

### PURPOSE & SCOPE

The parties recognize the benefits to be derived from increased collaboration, cooperation and interaction for theburpose of awareness, promotion and understanding of Mushroom Cultivation Technology through/seminar/conference/workshops/training programmes. The purpose of this MOU is to define the fundamental areas of Mushroom Cultivation Technology in which the parties desire to work together in the future for their mutual benefit to foster a collaborative framework between ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal in the field of Mushroom Cultivation Technology with a view to benefiting from each other's initiatives and working procedures and to support collaboration among the members associated with both parties, to enhance skill and improve entrepreneurship opportunities of the students of Asutosh College.

PRINCIPAL 2 06 23
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700 026

Anulit Dus

12/06/23 EARTH STAR

Registration No - 804

VILL M.S. Roy Zagen, P.O - Anda

Househ - 711302

BRIEST WA

SASAION ST SASAION STU EACH SEASION IN IT This MOU is signed between ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal for the years 2023-2024 to 2028-2029 for the following deliverables.

Deliverables from ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026

 The College will motivate and allow their students to interact with the Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal and participate in seminar/conference/workshops/training programmes/awareness programme, etc., organized by both the parties.

## Deliverables from Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal

- 1. Organizing events such as awareness programme/ workshops/ training programmes.
- Providing expertise and technical supports for Mushroom Cultivation Technology to the student/local people participants.

#### MODE OF OPERATION

Both parties will provide necessary support for effective implementation of the MoU within the institutional rules, regulations and procedures.

This MoU shall be effective from the date it is signed by both the parties.

Within the board work of the MoU, ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal can work on awareness activities, internship programmes, development of facilities etc.any financial commitment for joint activities under this MoU shall be subject to the approval by the competent authorities of the respectiveorganization. The activities under this MoU shall be coordinated, monitored and recorded by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and the Owner, Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal.

The visitors will be bound by the rules and regulations, as well as the code of conduct of the host institution.

### Financial arrangements:

No financial commitment is required/involved to execute the terms and conditions of the MoU.

However, Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal may charge token amount for providing technical support and supplying Mushroom Cultivation related materials.

12 06 23

PRINCIPAL
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD

KOLKATA-700 026

Manar habe

EARTH STAR
Registration No - 894
VILL M.S.Roy Bagan, P.O - Andul - Modit
Howrah - 711302

#### Terms and conditions:

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the Institutes viz. ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal that:

- 1. ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and Earth Mushroom, West Bengal may mutually conduct professional courses/training programs/workshops/seminars/conferences/field study for which certificates will be jointly issued by ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal to all candidates after successful completion of the same.
- 2. In case of any dispute resulting from or related to this MoU, the Parties agree to attempt to resolve such dispute amicably. This MoU shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the country for each participating party. Any dispute will be jointlyresolved by involving the Principal of ASUTOSH COLLEGE, 92 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata, West Bengal 700026 and the Proprietor of Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengal in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.
- 3. The MoU may be terminated by either party after giving a notice of six months (180 days) provided that this clause will be operative only if either party violates the terms of MoU or if the parties feel that no useful purpose would be served by further continuing it either due to change in circumstances or change in constituting parties.

Manur kale 12/06/23 Anulit Das 12/06/23

DR. MANAS KABI

PRINCIPAL Asutosh College 92, S.P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata - 700026 Email: mail@asutoshcollege.in

> PRINCIPAL ASUTOSH COLLEGE 92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700 026

Witness from SECOND PARTY

Earth Star Mushroom, West Bengaton

Witness:

Suparra Datta Ray 12/6/23 Signature of Coordinator, IQAC or Any other

IQAC, Asutosh College, Kolkata

CO ORDINATOR ASUTOSH COLLEGE 92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA- 700 026